policy.  This policy was communicated to campus faculty directly (through electronic 

communication and presentations to faculty by the Curriculum Committee Chairperson at 

Instructional Division meetings) and was included in the Curriculum Handbook.  Two hundred 

and forty four (244) courses were identified as needing review/update during the 2014-2015 

academic year; of these, 22 courses (9.02%) were not updated.  According to the policy in place, 

discipline faculty responsible for these courses could petition the Curriculum Committee for a 1-